# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of American Urban Radio Networks LLC previously recorded on Reel 006401 Frame 0541. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Statement of Conversion.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Urban Radio Networks		03/27/2018	General Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Urban Radio Networks LLC
Street Address:	112 W. 34th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2100
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5204277	THE AFTERNOON RUSH
Registration Number:	5204279	THE AFTERNOON RUSH
Registration Number:	3467389	STRZ WEEKEND ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK
Registration Number:	3092578	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2657822	AMERICAN URBAN PINNACLE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2657823	AMERICAN URBAN RENAISSANCE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2318314	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS
Registration Number:	1924856	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS
Registration Number:	1948363	AURN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0981

Address Line 2: 20th Floor Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0088578-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Dever

SIGNATURE: /Michael L. Dever/

09/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=AURN statement of conversion#page1.tif source=AURN statement of conversion#page2.tif source=AURN statement of conversion#page3.tif source=AURN statement of conversion#page4.tif source=AURN statement of conversion#page5.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statement of Conversion

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Urban Radio Networks		03/27/2018	General Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Urban Radio Networks LLC
Street Address:	114 W. 34th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2110
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5204277	THE AFTERNOON RUSH	
Registration Number:	5204279	THE AFTERNOON RUSH	
Registration Number:	3467389	STRZ WEEKEND ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK	
Registration Number:	3092578	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	2657822	AMERICAN URBAN PINNACLE NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2657823	AMERICAN URBAN RENAISSANCE NETWORK	
Registration Number:	2318314	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	1924856	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	1948363	AURN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Entity# : 6694222 Date Filed : 03/28/2018 Robert Torres Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

□R:	cturn document by mail to:		C4-4	-t of Convergion
csc	ORDER# 134285-5	LBY		nt of Conversion DSCB:15-355
Name			1	(7/1/2015)
Addre	7.5S		E IKRIIYAR ERRI IIKIKI IAE MARK (SMI	l Adhl Bible Bhill bliv sing salal Abill dhi dhù dhùla chuis con: choa
City	State	Zip Code		
1 -	eturn document by email to: CSCPA@	•	тс	O180405UZ0798
<b></b>		Read all instructions	pr.	
	, v		•	•
Fee:	\$70			
conve	In compliance with the requirements on the undersigned association	ents of the applicable parts, desiring to effect a c	provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. (conversion, hereby states	§ 355 (relating to Statement of that:
A. F	or the converting association:			
1.	. The name of the converting asso	ciation is: American	Urban Radio Networks	Market Million and the Comment of th
2	. The jurisdiction of formation of	the converting associa	tion is: Pennsylvania	
3.	. The type of association is (check	only one):		
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company		hip (General) Partnership Limited Partnership	☐ Business Trust ☐ Professional Association ☐ Other General Partnership
4.	. Date on which the association wa	as created, incorporate	ed, formed or otherwise co	ame into existence:
	12/31/1991			
	(MM/DD/YYYY)	<u></u>	<del>,,</del>	
5	If the converting association is a corporation, limited partnership, under which it was first created,	limited liability comp	any, professional associa-	tion or business trust), the statute
	C. Duis C. Stirry and S1000	Limited Linksity Company	VI True of 1804 etc.)	

PA DEPT. OF STATE

MAR 2 8 2018

### DSCB:15-355-2

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	registered foreign association, t	a domestic filing association, domestic limit the current registered office address as on file	w , ,	-
	Complete part (a) OR (b) – not b	oth:		
	(a)	City S	tate 2	Lip County
	(b) c/o:	·		
	Name of Commercial Register	ed Office Provider		County
<del>11444444</del>	If the converting association is	a domestic association that is not a domestic	c filing associ	iation or limited
<b>7</b> ]	liability partnership, the address	s, including street and number, if any, of its pr	rincipal office	,
	938 Penn Avenue	Pittsburgh PA	15222-3818	3 Allegheny
	Number and street	City S	tate 2	Cip County
	Number and street	City	State 2	Zip
		\		
. I	For the converted association:			
	1. The name of the converted associ	ciation is: American Urban Radio Networks L	LC	
:	2. The jurisdiction of formation of	the converted association is: Pennsylvania		
3	3. The type of association is (check	conly one):		
	☐ Business Corporation	☐ Limited Partnership	Busines	s Trust
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation  ☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	☐ Professi	ional Association

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domestic f registered foreign association, its registered				ship or
	(a)				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Corporation Service Company		······································	С	auphin
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Prov	ider			County
	If the converted association is a domestic a liability partnership, the address, including				r límited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonregiste (1) The address, including street and number maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of fo office, its principal office address:	, if any, of its registere	ed or similar office,	if any, requi	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	······································
	(2) The name and address, including street as	nd number, of its regis	tered agent:		
	Name of Registered Agent				The second secon
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	Effective date of statement of conversion (che This Statement of Conversion shall be effect This Statement of Conversion shall be effect	ctive upon filing in the		e.	•
	Approval of conversion by converting association that is a domesting Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to For converting association that is a foreign of the jurisdiction of formation of the converting association.)	c entity – The plan of o conversion).  association – The conversion	conversion was app		
E. A	attachments (see Instructions for required and	optional attachments).			
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned coned by a duly authorized officer thereof this 27th			ent of Conve	ersion to be, 20 <u>18</u>
		Am	erican Urban Rac	lio Networl	ks
		2444 <del>die 101312 a. 11 f. 1111</del>	Name of Convertin	g Association	A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND
		/s/ (	hesley Maddox-l	Dorsev	
			Signatur		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
		CEO (	of NBN Broadcas Title	ting Inc., Go	eneral Partner

# **AURN TRADEMARK DEADLINES**

FILE#	TITLE	STATUS	APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION DATE FILED NUMBER	
0088578-	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS INSPIRATIONAL Registered	Registered	87/462,631	117	
000022	AND DESIGN				
0088578-	THE AFTERNOON RUSH	Registered	87/189,762	Sep 30, 2016 5204277	
000019					
0088578-	THE AFTERNOON RUSH AND DESIGN	Registered	87/189,794	Sep 30, 2016 5204279	
000020					
0088578-	STRZ WEEKEND ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK	Registered	77/338,623	Nov 28, 2007 3467389	
000015					
0088578-	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS AND DESIGN	Registered	78/543,911	Jan 7, 2005 3092578	
000007					
0088578-	AMERICAN URBAN PINNACLE NETWORK	Registered	76/065,164	Jun 6, 2000 2657822	
000004					
0088578-	AMERICAN URBAN RENAISSANCE NETWORK	Registered	76/065,171	Jun 6, 2000 2657823	
600000					
0088578-	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS AND DESIGN	Registered	75/544,263	Aug 27, 1998 2318314	
900000		ı			
0088578-	AMERICAN URBAN RADIO NETWORKS	Registered	74/572,092	Sep 12, 1994 1924856	
000002					
0088578-	AURN	Registered	74/572,094	Sep 12, 1994 1948363	
000010					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 09/28/2018